

FORM 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
04-26-	2000 Patent and Trademark Office
3.30.c/\(\text{30.c/\text{30.c/\(\text{30.c/\text{30.c/\\}\}}}}}}}\)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 101336	.al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zdenek ECKMAYER Rainer DORSTEWITZ Lothar SCHLÖSSER Josef Anton BÖHNI Peter GEISTLICH Additional name(s) of conveying	Ed. Geistlich Söhne AG für chemische Industrie Bahnhofstrasse 40 P.O. Box 157 CH-6110 Wolhusen Switzerland Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Yes [X] No
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: March 2. 6 and 23, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	acculant data of the confinction in March 2 6 and 22 2000
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	eculion date of the application is intervite. Only the top 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
09/455.811 Additional numbers attache	ed? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
George R. Repper ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Columbia Square, Suite 701 East Tower 555 13th Street, N.W.	[x] Enclosed
Washington, DC 20004	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
25/2000 JSHABRZZ 00000178 09455811	8. Deposit account number:
	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is True copy of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a
George R. Repper . 31.414 Name of Person Signing Si	graphre 3-30-cb
1	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:4_

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0722



WHEREAS, WE, Zdenek ECKMAYER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Rote Turmstrasse 28, D-69469 Weinheim, Germany; Rainer DORSTEWITZ, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kalkgasse 15, D-64625 Bensheim, Germany; Lothar SCHLÖSSER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Von-der-Au-Strasse 27, D-64297 Darmstadt, Germany; Josef Anton BÖHNI, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at G.A. Matile No. 23, CH-2000 Neuchatel. Switzerland; Peter GEISTLICH, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Kehrsitenstrasse 19, CH-6362 Stansstad. Switzerland, are the inventors of an invention in METHOD OF MAKING A COLLAGEN MEMBRANE FROM PORCINE SKIN for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S.S.N. 09/455,811 Filed December 7, 1999, Attorney Docket No. 1194-157;

WHEREAS, Ed. Geistlich Söhne AG für chemische Industrie, incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, with a place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 40, P.O. Box 157, CH-6110 Wolhusen, Switzerland is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Zdenek ECKMAYER, Rainer DORSTEWITZ, Lothar SCHLÖSSER, Josef Anton BÖHNI and Peter GEISTLICH have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Ed. Geistlich Söhne AG für chemische Industrie, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to some all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Ed. Geistlich Söhne AG für chemische Industrie. Its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Ed. Geistlich Söhne AG für chemische Industrie, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Ed. Geistlich Söhne AG für chemische Industrie, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0723



	(,		
7.0	Dist		 	- 4-9-
wituess	Mit			
witness			 	

Date 2.3.2000	
---------------	--

Poine	Dorsin	
Rainer DORSTE	WITZ	

Date 17 CCO	- Same
	witness
Date	witness

Date	lette Co
	Lothar SCHLÖSSER
Date to 13 Clac	
	witness
Day 05 03 7000	Laurela

witness

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0724

Date 2 3 2000	
Date	Josef Anton BÖHNI
Date 2.3 200	il Gatzi
	witness
Date 2.3 2000	Pluster
pate	witness

Date 6 Narch 2000	2. Ristle
Date •	Peter GEISTLICH
Date 6 Yours 1 gov	fragh
and the second of the second o	witness (IIIIIIII)
Date F. M. C. ACC	witness

1194-157 Page 3

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/30/2000 REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0725